#### 504777477 02/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4824206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. NIELSEN	08/09/2006
CRAIG A. OLBRICH	08/09/2006
RICHARD W. SEAVER	08/09/2006
DAVID R. OTIS	08/14/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896292

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84902027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=84902027-A#page1.tif source=84902027-A#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044925 FRAME: 0076** 504777477

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Colfins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601898-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

System and Method for Creating a Pi	ico-Fluidic Inkjet		
Filing Date:	Appli	cation No.:	
and the invention(s) and improvement( P's), divisionals, and renewals of and s Patent of the United States and of correissues, or reexaminations, or extension	substitutes for said applicati untries foreign thereto whic ons of said Letters Patent.	ion for said Letters Patent, and ch may be granted thereon or	any and all Letters therefore; and any
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its success terms for which said Letters Patent res same would have been held and enjoye	sors, assigns, nominees or spectively may be granted, ed by me/us had this assign	reissued or extended, as fully	I end of the term or and entirely as the ade;
we have not executed and will not executed that I/we will, each time a request is manecessary or desirable to perfect the transfer, to HPDC, its successors, assigned that the transfer of the	ade, and without undue delatitle to said invention(s) or in gns, nominees or legal reports respecting said invention occeedings, to sign all lawful- ing applications, to make a its successors, assigns, no oper patent protection for s	ay, execute and deliver all such improvement(s), said application presentatives, and I/we agree to in(s) or improvement(s), said appapers, to execute all disclaimed in the improvement and declaration ominees and legal representation invention(s) or improvement	papers as may be in and said Letters to communicate to pplication and said ers and divisionals, is, and generally to ives to obtain and all
paid by HPDC;		er of Patents and Trademarks o	
and any official of any country or cou applications as aforesaid, to issue to hat Patent for said invention(s) or improver be issued and granted on or as a result	untries foreign to the Unit HPDC, as assignee of the ment(s), including any and of the application aforesaid	ed States whose duty it is to entire right, title and interest, a all Letters Patent of the United	issue patents on any and all Letters States which may of this assignment.
application now identified by the attorni been made known to them by the United	ey docket number and title	set forth above as soon as the	•
INCANTINESS WITH EXECUTION IN THE HEI	reunto set my/our hand(s) an	nd seal(s):  9 Aug 2000  Date Assignment Signed	ś
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Jeffrey A. Nielsen Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) j ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of pe known or proved to me on the basis of sat assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared to be the particular to be the p	Jeffrey A. Nielsen person who acknowledged tha fore	who is personally egoing instrument of
assignment to be marile free act and deed.		Notary Public	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

**PATENT** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator

# PATENT APPLICATION

P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins. Colorado 80527-2400	and the state of t	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200601898-1
	_ Assignment of Patent /	APPLICATION (cont.)	
		(at an A and Wall	
IN WITHESS WHEREO	F, I/we bereunto set my/our hand(	A 1	700/
blentor's Soriative Seal		Date Assignment Sighed  9-Ay-2	2000
Archite a Adriance (Seem)		0 1 0	A 1 V
Craig A. Olbrich		J- Any-2	006
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	Y		
	) <b>ss</b> .:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Craig A. Olbrich	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a		the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument o
		Notary Fublic	
		My Commission Expires	
Pidul.		9 - 411 - 7-0	,
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		9 - A66 - Zoo Date Assignment Signed	6
•			
Richard W. Seaver Inventor's Typed Name	***************************************	9 - AUG - ZOC Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
miremors Types manie		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	, personally appeared	Richard W. Seaver	who is personally
known or proved to me on the batassignment to be his/her free act at		the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
<b>-</b>		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
(1) 10			
	)		
	<u></u>	14 AVC 20 Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Dighed	
David R. Otis		14 AVG Z	006
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	<b>V</b>		
Custo Of	) ) <b>ss</b> .:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	David R. Otis	who is personally
	isis of satisfactory evidence to be I	the person who acknowledged the	
assignment to be his/her free act ar	ia asea.	Notano Guidio	

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 044925 FRAME: 0078** 

My Commission Expires.

Rev 10/05(Assignment)